

No. 21-707

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

STUDENTS FOR FAIR ADMISSIONS, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA, et al.,
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit**

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

JULIA MARTIN
Counsel of Record
Lake Oswego Highschool
2501 Country Club Road
Lake Oswego, 97034

DYLAN GUSTAFF
Lake Oswego
Highschool
School Address
Lake Oswego, 97034

[12/06/2022]

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question presented.....i
Table of Cited Authorities.....iii
Summary of Argument.....ii
Summary of the Case.....iii
Argument.....iv
 I Grutter should be overruled.....iv
 A. Grutter violates precedent.....iv
 B. Grutter violates 14th Amendment.....vii
 II UNC’s admission violates 14th Amendment..viii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

BROWN V. BD. OF EDUC.,
347 U.S. 483 (1954)

FISHER V. UNIV. OF TEX. AT AUSTIN,
570 U.S. 297 (2013)

GRATZ V. BOLLINGER,
539 U.S. 244 (2003)

GRUTTER V. BOLLINGER,
288 F.3D 732 (6TH CIR. 2002) (EN BANC).

GRUTTER V. BOLLINGER,
539 U.S. 306 (2003) .

HOPWOOD V. TEXAS,
78 F.3D 932 (5TH CIR. 1996)

METRO BROAD.,
INC. V. FCC, 497 U.S. 547 (1990) .

PLESSY V. FERGUSON,
163 U.S. 537 (1896)

REGENTS OF UNIV. OF CAL. V. BAKKE,
438 U.S. 265 (1978)
